1
Analytical examination of the acquis communautaire
Screening chapter 10 – INFORMATION SOCIETY AND MEDIA
1
Draft Annotated Agenda for the Explanatory Session EU-Serbia on 22-23 May 2014
Room: room 3D CCAB
22 May 2014
Time Subject Acquis references Speakers

2
11.30 –
12.00
Authorisation directive Directive 2002/20/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council
on the authorisation of electronic communications networks and
services as amended by Directive 2009/140/EC 32002L0020
Consolidated text 02002L0020-20091219
Mobile Satellite Communications
Decision 626/2008/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 30 June 2008 on the selection and authorisation of systems
providing mobile satellite services (MSS) 32008D0626.
Commission Decision 2009/449/EC of 13 May 2009 on the selection
of operators of pan-European systems providing mobile satellite
services (MSS) 32009D0449
Commission Decision 2007/98/EC on the harmonised use of radio
spectrum in the 2 GHz frequency bands for the implementation of

3
14.30 –
14.45
Competition Directive
Commission directive 2002/77/EC of September 16, 2002 on
competition in the markets for electronic communications networks
and services 32002L0077
DG COMP
14.45 –
15.00
BEREC Regulation
Regulation (EC) N0 1211/2009 establishing the Body of European
Regulators for Electronic Communications and the Office
32009R1211
DG CONNECT/B2
15.00 –
15.30
Relevant markets and
market analysis
Commission Recommendation 2007/879/EC of 17 December 2007 on
relevant product and service markets within the electronic
communications sector susceptible to ex ante regulation in accordance
with Directive 2002/21/EC of the European Parliament and of the
Council on a common regulatory framework for electronic
communications networks and services 32007H0879
Commission Recommendation 2008/850/EC of 15 October 2008 on
notifications, time limits and consultations provided for in Article 7 of
Directive 2002/21/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council
on a common regulatory framework for electronic communications
networks and services 32008H0850
Commission guidelines (2002/C 165/03) on market analysis and the
assessment of significant market power under the Community
regulatory framework for electronic communications networks and
services 52002XC0711(02)
Commission Recommendation 2009/396/EC of 7 May 2009 on the
Regulatory Treatment of Fixed and Mobile Termination Rates in the
EU 32009H0396
Commission Recommendation of 2010/572/EU of 20.9.2010 on
regulated access to Next Generation Access Network (NGA)  C(2010)
6223 final 32010H0572
Commission Recommendation 2013/466/EU of 11 September 2013
on consistent non-discrimination obligations and costing
methodologies to promote competition and enhance the broadband
investment environment (2013/466/EU)
Commission Recommendation 2005/698/EC of 19 September 2005 on
accounting separation and cost accounting systems under the
regulatory framework for electronic communications 32005H0698

4
15.30 –
15.45
Radio spectrum Policy General Legislation
Decision 676/2002/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 7 March 2002 on a regulatory framework for radio spectrum policy
in the European Community (Radio Spectrum Decision) OJ L 108 of
24.4.2002, p.1.
Decision No 243/2012/EU of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 14 March 2012 establishing a multiannual radio spectrum
policy programme (OJ L 81, 21.3.2012, p. 7–17)
Commission Decision 2002/622/EC establishing a Radio Spectrum
Policy Group as amended by Decision 2009/978/EC.
Commission Implementing Decision 2013/195/EU of 23 April 2013
defining the practical arrangements, uniform formats and a
methodology in relation to the radio spectrum inventory established by
Decision No 243/2012/EU of the European Parliament and of the
Council establishing a multiannual radio spectrum policy programme.
Spectrum Harmonisation Measures
169 MHz
Commission Decision 2008/673/EC of 13 August 2008 amending
Decision 2005/928/EC on the harmonisation of the 169,4-169,8125
MHz frequency band in the Community.
Commission Decision 2005/928/EC on the harmonisation of the
169,4-169,8125 MHz frequency band in the Community as amended
by Commission Decision 2008/673/EC.
800 MHz
Commission Decision 2010/267/EU on harmonised technical
conditions of use in the 790-862 MHz frequency band for terrestrial
systems capable of providing electronic communications services in
the European Union
Commission Recommendation 2009/848/EC on ‘Facilitating the
release of the digital dividend in the European Union.’
900-1800 MHz
Commission Decision 2011/251/EU of 18 April 2011 amending
Decision 2009/766/EC on the harmonisation of the 900 MHz and 1800
DG CONNECT/B5

Commission Decision 2007/344/EC on harmonised availability of
information regarding spectrum use within the Community
RLAN
Commission Decision 2005/513/EC on the harmonised use of radio
spectrum in the 5 GHz frequency band for the implementation of
Wireless Access Systems including Radio Local Area Networks
6
(WAS/RLANs) as amended by Commission Decision 2007/90/EC
Commission Recommendation 2003/203/EC of 20 March 2003 on the
harmonisation of the provision of public R-LAN access to public
electronic communications networks and services in the Community
32003H0203
Short Range Devices
Commission Implementing Decision 2013/752/EU of 11 December
2013 amending Decision 2006/771/EC on harmonisation of the radio
spectrum for use by short-range devices and repealing Decision
2005/928/EC, OJ L 334 of 13.12.2013, p.17.
Commission Decision 2011/829/EU of 8 December 2011 amending
Decision 2006/771/EC on harmonisation of the radio spectrum for use
by short-range devices. Explanatory document 32011D0829
Commission Decision 2010/368/EU amending Decision 2006/771/EC
on harmonisation of the radio spectrum for use by short-range devices.
Commission Decision 2008/432/EC of 23 May 2008 amending
Decision 2006/771/EC on harmonisation of the radio spectrum for use
by short-range devices OJ L 151, 11.6.2008, p. 49–54.
MCV
Commission Decision 2010/166/EC on harmonised conditions of use
of radio spectrum for mobile communication services on board vessels
(MCV services) in the European Union
Commission Recommendation 2010/167/EC of 19 March 2010 on the
authorisation of systems for mobile communication services on board
vessels (MCV services)
MCA
Commission Implementing Decision 2013/654/EU of 12 November
2013 amending Commission Decision 2008/294/EC to include
additional access technologies and frequency bands for mobile
communications services on aircraft (MCA services), OJ L 303 of
14.11.2013, p.48.
Commission Decision 2008/294/EC on harmonised conditions of
spectrum use for the operation of mobile communication services on
aircraft (MCA services) in the Community
Commission Recommendation 2008/295/EC of 7 April 2008 on
authorisation of mobile communication services on aircraft (MCA
services) in the European Community, OJ L 98 of 10.4.2008, p.24.
7
RFID
Commission Decision 2006/804/EC on harmonisation of the radio
spectrum for radio frequency identification (RFID) devices operating
in the ultra high frequency (UHF) band
Automotive SRR 24 GHz / 79 GHz
Commission Decision 2011/485/EU of 29 July 2011 amending
Decision 2005/50/EC of 17 January 2005 on the harmonisation of the
24 GHz range radio spectrum band for the time-limited use by
automotive short-range radar equipment in the Community.
Commission Decision 2005/50/EC on the harmonisation of the 24
GHz range radio spectrum band for the time-limited use by
automotive short-range radar equipment in the Community
Commission Decision 2004/545/EC on the harmonisation of radio
spectrum in the 79 GHz range for the use of automotive short-range
radar equipment in the Community.
Commission Directive 2005/49/EC of 25 July 2005 amending, for the
purposes of their adaptation to technical progress, Council Directive
72/245/EEC relating to the radio interference (electromagnetic
compatibility) of vehicles and Council Directive 70/156/EEC on the
approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the type-

8
UMTS
Decision 128/1999/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 14 December 19998 on the coordinated introduction of a third-
generation mobile and wireless communications system (UMTS) in
the Community.
This Decision is no longer in force but the implementation of this
decision has led to the harmonisation of the bands 1900-1980, 2010-
2025, 2110-2170 MHz for the coordinated introduction of third-
generation mobile and wireless communications in the Community. It
is expected that new Member States adhere to the spectrum plan
adopted by existing Member States for these bands. 31999D0128. A
new decision covers the 1900-1980 and 2010-2025 MHz.
Powerline Communications
Commission Recommendation 2005/292/EC of 6 April 2005 on
broadband electronic communications through powerlines (OJ L 93,
12.04.2005)
15.45 –
16.15
COFFEE BREAK
16.15 –
16.30
Roaming Regulation (EU) No 531/2012 of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 13 June 2012 on roaming on public mobile
communications networks within the Union
(OJ L 172, 30.6.2012, p. 10–35) 32012R0531
DG CONNECT/B2
16.30-
16.45
Broadband Communication from the Commission to the European Parliament, the
Council, the European Economic and Social Committee and the
Committee of the regions. European Broadband: investing in digitally
driven growth. COM (2010) 472 52010DC0472
Commission communication (COM(2006)129)final “Bridging the
broadband gap” 52006DC0129
Commission communication (COM(2004) 0396 final) of May 12,
2004 on “Connecting Europe at high speed: National Broadband

9
16.45 –
17.00
Internet Domain names
Council resolution of 3 October 2000 on the organisation and
management of the Internet 32000Y1014(02)
Regulation No 733/2002 of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 22 April 2002 on the implementation of the .eu Top level
Domain 32002R0733 Amended by 32008R1137
Consolidated text 02002R0733-20081211
Commission decision 2003/375/EC of 21 May 2003 on the
designation of the .eu Top Level Domain Registry 32003D0375
Commission regulation No 874/2004 of 28 April 2004 laying down
public policy rules concerning the implementation and functions of the
.eu Top Level Domain and the principles governing registration

10
23 May
DAY 2 –
9.30 –
10.00
Cyber-security strategy
including
ENISA (European
Network and
Information Security
Agency) and CERT
Regulation No 460/2004 of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 10 March 2004 establishing the European Network and
Information Security Agency 32004R0460
Council decision 2004/541/EC of 5 July 2004 on the three
stakeholders’ representatives and their alternates to the Management
Board of the European Network and Information Security Agency
32004D0541
 (OJ L 123, 8.5.1992, p. 19–25) 31992D0242
Council Resolution of 28 January 2002 on a common approach and
specific actions in the area of network and information security
(OJ C 43, 16.2.2002, p. 2–4) 32002G0216(02)
Council Resolution of 18 February 2003 on a European approach
towards a culture of network and information security
(OJ C 48, 28.2.2003, p. 1–2) 32003G0228(01)
Council Resolution of 22 March 2007 on a Strategy for a Secure
Information Society in Europe
(OJ C 68, 24.3.2007, p. 1–4) 32007G0324(01)
Commission Communication /* COM/2006/0251 final */A strategy
for a Secure Information Society - “Dialogue, partnership and
empowerment”
{SEC(2006) 656} 52006DC0251
Commission Communication on Critical Information Infrastructure
Protection -/* COM/2009/0149 final */ "Protecting Europe from large
scale cyber-attacks and disruptions: enhancing preparedness, security
and resilience" {SEC(2009) 399} {SEC(2009) 400} 52009DC0149
Commission Communication on Critical Information Infrastructure
Protection ‘Achievements and next steps: towards global cyber-
security’* COM/2011/0163 final */
Directive 2002/21/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council

Regulation (EU) No 580/2011 of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 8 June 2011  amending Regulation (EC) No 460/2004
establishing the European Network and Information Security Agency
as regards its duration 32011R0580
10.00 –
10.20
Standardization aspects
Switch off of analogue
terrestrial broadcasting
Commission Decision 2007/176/EC of 11 December 2006 establishing
a list of standards and/or specifications for electronic communications
networks, services and associated facilities and services and replacing
all previous versions as amended by Commission Decision
2008/286/EC 32007D0176
Commission Communication on Accelerating the transition from
analogue to digital broadcasting - COM(2005) 204 52005DC0204
Commission Communication on the transition from analogue to digital
broadcasting (from digital 'switchover' to analogue 'switch-off') -
COM(2003) 541 52003DC0541
DG CONNECT/B1
Information Society Services
10.20 –
10.40
E-government  Commission Communication COM (2010) 743 of 15 December 2010
"The European eGovernment Action Plan 2011-2015 - Harnessing ICT
to promote smart, sustainable & innovative Government"
52010DC0743
DG CONNECT/H3
12
10.40 –
11.00
E-health Commission Recommendation 2008/594/EC of 2 July 2008 on cross-
border interoperability of electronic health record systems
32008H0594
Commission Communication COM (2004) 356 e-Health - making
healthcare better for European citizens: an action plan for a European
e-Health 52004DC0356
DG CONNECT/H1
11.00 –
11.30
COFFEE BREAK
11.30 –
12.00
E-signatures Directive
Directive 1999/93/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 13 December 1999 on a community Framework for Electronic
Signature 31999L0093
Commission Decision 2000/709/EC of 6 November 2000 on the
minimum criteria to be taken into account by Member States when
designating bodies in accordance with Article 3(4) of Directive
1999/93/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on a
Community framework for electronic signatures [Official Journal L
289 of 16.11.2000]. 32000D0709
Commission Decision 2003/511/EC of 14 July 2003 on the publication
of reference numbers of generally recognised standards for electronic
signature products in accordance with Directive 1999/93/EC of the
European Parliament and of the Council. 32003D0511
Proposal for a Regulation of the European Parliament and of the
Council on electronic identification and trust services for electronic
transactions in the internal market COM(2012) 238 final of 04.06.2012
2012/0146 (COD) 52012PC0238
DG CONNECT/eID Task
Force/H4
12.00 –
12.30
Public Sector
Information
Directive 2003/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 17 November 2003 on the re-use of public sector information
32003L0098  amended by Directive 2013/37/EU
Commission Communication COM (2009) 212 final of 07.05.2009
"Re-use of Public Sector Information – Review of Directive
2003/98/EC" 52009DC0212
Commission Communication COM (2011) 882 final of 12.12.2011
"Open data – an engine for innovation, growth and transparent
governance 52011DC0882
Proposal for a Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council
amending Directive 2003/98/EC on re-use of public sector information
COM (2011) 877 of 12.12.2011 2011/0430 (COD) 52011PC0877
Commission Decision 2006/291/EC, Euratom, of 7 April 2006 on the
re-use of Commission information 32006D0291
DG CONNECT/G3

Audiovisual Policy
15.50 –
16.20
General Framework
3
External measures:
- UNESCO Convention on
European media standards (Article 6 of the Treaty on the European
Union)
Protocol on the system of public broadcasting in the Member States
DG CONNECT/G1
3 The following legal acts are screened under Chapter 07 – Intellectual Property Rights:
31993L0083
Council Directive 93/83/EEC of 27 September 1993 on the coordination of certain rules concerning copyright and rights related to copyright applicable to satellite broadcasting and cable retransmission (OJ L 290 , 24/11/1993 p. 9) html
32001L0029
Directive 2001/29/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 May 2001 on the harmonisation of certain aspects of copyright and related rights in the information society, as corrected (OJ L 167 22.06.2001 p. 10) html pdf -
Consolidated text: 02001L0029-20010622 – 2002 Corrigendum html
32000D0278
Council Decision of 16 March 2000 on the approval, on behalf of the European Community, of the WIPO Copyright Treaty and the WIPO Performances and Phonograms Treaty (OJ L 089 11.04.2000 p. 6) html pdf
22000A0411(01)